GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.686
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015

OVERLOADING IN WAGONS

1686. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether loading is being done beyond the specific capacity of rail wagons in order to earn more revenue;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the railway is aware of the fact that rail safety is affected adversely in long run as a result thereof;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to ensure that rail safety is not compromised for want of earning more revenue?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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